
 ENFORCEMENT REPORT FOR 30 SEPTEMBER TO 31 OCTOBER 2005 
 

 
  

 PROPERTY 

 
 

DATE 

 
 

 
ENFORCEMENT 

INSTRUCTIONS  

RECEIVED BY LEGAL 

 

  

 
S.330 -  

REQUESTS FOR 

INFORMATION 

SERVED 

 

10 Worcester Ave – s,330s sent 23/9/05 due back 17/10/05  

70 Denton Rd - s.330s sent out 30/9/05, due back 24/10/05 

8 Wordsworth Parade, N8 s.330s sent out 30/9/05, due back 24/10/05 

95 Brantwood Rd, N17 s.330s sent out 30/9/05, due back 24/10/05 

45 Grand Parade, N4 - s.330s sent out 30/9/05, due back 24/10/05 

Larnaca cafe 417 Green Lanes – s.330s sent out 30/9/05, due back 24/10/05 

108 Alexandra Park Rd – s.330s sent out 30/9/05, due back 24/10/05 

60-68 Markfield Rd – s.330s sent out 7/10/05 due back 21/10/05 

Rear of 2 Wembury Rd, N6 – s.330s sent out 10/10/05, due back on 31/10/05 

23/09/05 

30/9/05 

30/9/05 

30/9/05 

30/9/05 

30/9/05 

30/9/05 

7/10/05 

10/10/05 

 
ENFORCEMENT NOTICES 

SERVED 

 

34 Heysham Rd, N15 (unauthorised change of use). Enforcement Notice takes effect 

30
th
 November 2005 

64 Crouch End Hill, N8 (unauthorised change of use). Enforcement Notice takes effect 

30
th
 November 2005 

 71 Elm Park Avenue (unauthorised change of use). Enforcement Notice takes effect 

9
th
 December 2005 

23 Stanley Road, N15 (unauthorised erection of rear extension). Enforcement Notice 

takes effect 30
th
 November 2005 

90 High Street, N8 (unauthorised erection of satellite dish). Enforcement Notice takes 

effect 30
th
 November 2005 

18 Topsfield Parade, London, N8, (unauthorised erection of satellite dish). 

Enforcement Notice takes effect 30
th
 November 2005 

315-319 West Green Rd, (unauthorised change of use). Enforcement Notice takes 

effect 5
th
 December 2005 

101 Pemberton Road, Enforcement Notice prepared and sent to client for assessment 

of breach  

395 Green Lanes, N4 (unauthorised change of use). Enforcement Notice takes effect 

9
th
 December 2005 

94 Lausanne Rd, N8 (unauthorised change of use). Enforcement Notice takes effect 

16
th
 December 2005 

91 Upper Tollington Park Rd (unauthorised erection of satellite dish). Enforcement 

Notice takes effect 16
th
 December 2005 

58 Crouch End Hill (unauthorised erection of satellite dish). Enforcement Notice takes 

effect 12
th
 December 2005 

436 West Green Road (unauthorised change of use). Enforcement Notice takes effect 

16
th
 December 2005 

686 High Road N17 (unauthorised change of use). Enforcement Notice takes effect 

16
th
 December 2005 

60-68 Markfield Road N15 (unauthorised change of use). Enforcement Notice takes 

effect 23/12/05 

70 Denton Road N8 (unauthorised garden shed). Enforcement Notice takes effect 

23/12/05 

95 Brantwood Road N17 (unauthorised extension). Enforcement Notice takes effect 

23/12/05 

 

 

30/9/05 

 

30/9/05 

 

30/9/05 

3/10/05 

 

3/10/05 

 

3/10/05 

 

5/10/05 

 

6/10/05 

7/10/05 

 

7/10/05 

 

7/10/05 

 

10/10/05 

 

17/10/05 

 

17
 
/10/05 

21/10/05 

 

24/10/05 

 

24/10/05 

 
TREE PRESERVATION   
 
ORDERS SERVED 

16 Wolseley Rd, N8 , served 5/10/05, TPO provisionally takes effect 2/12/05 

Rear of 40 Landsdowne Rd, served 5/10/05, TPO provisionally takes effect 2/12/05 

25 Truro Rd, served 5/10/05, TPO provisionally takes effect 2/12/05 

5/10/05 

5/10/05 

5/10/05 



135 Crouch Hill Rd, s.330s sent out 30/9/05, due back 24/10/05 5/10/05 

 
 
STOP NOTICES SERVED 

686 High Road N17 – Stop Notice takes effect 20/10/05 

60-68 Markfield Road – Stop Notice takes effect 26/10/05 

17/10/05 

BREACH OF  CONDITION  

NOTICES  SERVED 

  

 
PROSECUTIONS SENT TO 

LITIGATION 
 

  

 
 
PROCEEDINGS ISSUED 

Goolam Goolamee (s131 HA 1980, s59 EPA 1990, and s5GLC (GP)Act 1985) – 1
st
 

Hearing 25/10/05 

Maksim Chukov (s38 LLA Act 1990) – 1
st
 Hearing 25/10/05 

Royland Williams (s80 EPA 1990) – 1
st
 Hearing 25/10/05 

Lewis Williams (s80 EPA1990) – 1
st
 Hearing 25/10/05 

Medsun Food Ltd (s137 Highways Act) – 1
st
 Hearing 8/11/05 

Hugh Carpenter (s376 Housing Act 1985) – 1
st
 Hearing 15/11/05 

Cranley Hotel, 33 Muswell Hill Rd (s376 Housing Act 1985) – 1
st
 Hearing 29/11/05 

 

 
SUCCESSFUL 

PROSECUTIONS 

 

  

 
COMPLIANCES 

 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 


