ENFORCEMENT REPORT FOR 30 SEPTEMBER TO 31 OCTOBER 2005

	PROPERTY	DATE
ENFORCEMENT INSTRUCTIONS RECEIVED BY LEGAL		
S.330 -	10 Worcester Ave – s,330s sent 23/9/05 due back 17/10/05	23/09/05
REQUESTS FOR	70 Denton Rd - s.330s sent out 30/9/05, due back 24/10/05	30/9/05
INFORMATION SERVED	8 Wordsworth Parade, N8 s.330s sent out 30/9/05, due back 24/10/05	30/9/05
	95 Brantwood Rd, N17 s.330s sent out 30/9/05, due back 24/10/05	30/9/05
	45 Grand Parade, N4 - s.330s sent out 30/9/05, due back 24/10/05	30/9/05 30/9/05
	Larnaca cafe 417 Green Lanes – s.330s sent out 30/9/05, due back 24/10/05 108 Alexandra Park Rd – s.330s sent out 30/9/05, due back 24/10/05	30/9/05 30/9/05
	60-68 Markfield Rd – s.330s sent out $7/10/05$ due back $21/10/05$	30/9/03 7/10/05
	Rear of 2 Wembury Rd, N6 – s.330s sent out $10/10/05$, due back $21/10/05$	10/10/05
	34 Heysham Rd, N15 (unauthorised change of use). Enforcement Notice takes effect	30/9/05
ENFORCEMENT NOTICES SERVED	30 th November 2005	
	64 Crouch End Hill, N8 (unauthorised change of use). Enforcement Notice takes effect 30 th November 2005	30/9/05
	71 Elm Park Avenue (unauthorised change of use). Enforcement Notice takes effect 9 th December 2005	30/9/05
	23 Stanley Road, N15 (unauthorised erection of rear extension). Enforcement Notice takes effect 30 th November 2005	3/10/05
	90 High Street, N8 (unauthorised erection of satellite dish). Enforcement Notice takes effect 30 th November 2005	3/10/05
	18 Topsfield Parade, London, N8, (unauthorised erection of satellite dish). Enforcement Notice takes effect 30 th November 2005	3/10/05
	315-319 West Green Rd, (unauthorised change of use). Enforcement Notice takes effect 5 th December 2005	5/10/05
	101 Pemberton Road, Enforcement Notice prepared and sent to client for assessment of breach	6/10/05
	395 Green Lanes, N4 (unauthorised change of use). Enforcement Notice takes effect 9 th December 2005	7/10/05
	94 Lausanne Rd, N8 (unauthorised change of use). Enforcement Notice takes effect 16 th December 2005	7/10/05
	91 Upper Tollington Park Rd (unauthorised erection of satellite dish). Enforcement Notice takes effect 16 th December 2005	7/10/05
	58 Crouch End Hill (unauthorised erection of satellite dish). Enforcement Notice takes effect 12 th December 2005	10/10/05
	436 West Green Road (unauthorised change of use). Enforcement Notice takes effect 16 th December 2005	17/10/05
	686 High Road N17 (unauthorised change of use). Enforcement Notice takes effect 16 th December 2005	17/10/05
	60-68 Markfield Road N15 (unauthorised change of use). Enforcement Notice takes effect 23/12/05	akes 21/10/05
	70 Denton Road N8 (unauthorised garden shed). Enforcement Notice takes effect 23/12/05	24/10/05
	95 Brantwood Road N17 (unauthorised extension). Enforcement Notice takes effect 23/12/05	24/10/05
TREE PRESERVATION ORDERS SERVED	16 Wolseley Rd, N8, served 5/10/05, TPO provisionally takes effect 2/12/05	5/10/05
	Rear of 40 Landsdowne Rd, served 5/10/05, TPO provisionally takes effect 2/12/05	5/10/05
	25 Truro Rd, served 5/10/05, TPO provisionally takes effect 2/12/05	5/10/05

	135 Crouch Hill Rd, s.330s sent out 30/9/05, due back 24/10/05	5/10/05
	686 High Road N17 – Stop Notice takes effect 20/10/05	17/10/05
STOP NOTICES SERVED	60-68 Markfield Road – Stop Notice takes effect 26/10/05	
BREACH OF CONDITION NOTICES SERVED		
PROSECUTIONS SENT TO LITIGATION		
PROCEEDINGS ISSUED	Goolam Goolamee (s131 HA 1980, s59 EPA 1990, and s5GLC (GP)Act 1985) – 1 st Hearing 25/10/05	
	Maksim Chukov (s38 LLA Act 1990) – 1 st Hearing 25/10/05	
	Royland Williams (s80 EPA 1990) – 1 st Hearing 25/10/05	
	Lewis Williams (s80 EPA1990) – 1 st Hearing 25/10/05	
	Medsun Food Ltd (s137 Highways Act) – 1 st Hearing 8/11/05	
	Hugh Carpenter (s376 Housing Act 1985) – 1 st Hearing 15/11/05	
	Cranley Hotel, 33 Muswell Hill Rd (s376 Housing Act 1985) – 1 st Hearing 29/11/05	
SUCCESSFUL PROSECUTIONS		
COMPLIANCES		
		1